

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 128 OF 2004

RUBY SAXENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUKUL RAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and c/delay in filing counter affidavit)

Date: 01/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is adjourned for eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, rejoinder affidavit, if any, be
filed and

attempts be made to resolve the dispute between the parties.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master