

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 128 OF 2004

RUBY SAXENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUKUL RAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and c/delay in filing counter affidavit)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Parties' counsel submit that amicable settlement is not possible. Let the parties be

present in person on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 24th April, 2006.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master